06-03-1998

1	FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OIP	100726	Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	nue record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.	
MAY 1 3 1	1. Time of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
PARTE TRADENA	SUNISYS CORPORATION	Name: RURO Din AG (Ricetronic Unit Research on Din AG). Address: Teefernstresse 22	
5-13-98 MRD	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation- Other Additional rame(s) of conveying perty(ios) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Sensember 26, 1991 4. Application ramber(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	Address: City: _CH-5405 Dastwii Country: Switzerland Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corpuration Switzerland Other Address(es) attached?	
	Additional sheet attacked? ☐ Yes 🔠 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Elizabeth M. Leasure Coudert Brothers 1627 I Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 Tel. 202-775-5100 Attorney Docket No	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
66/66/1996 X	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
OL FC:SOL			
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and betief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth M. Leasure Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four (4)		

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0563

Schedule

United States

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
4,827,225	Fast Locking Phase-Locked Loop Utilizing Frequency Estimation	5/2/89
4,928,273	Time Division Multiplexer with Deterministic Time Slot Assignment	5/22/90

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the 10,000 day of Continuon, 1991, by and between Unisys Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at Township Line and Union Neeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, U.S.A. ("Assigner") and Euro Dip AG, a Swiss corporation with its principal place of business at Taefernstrasse 22, CH-5405 Daettwil, Switzerland ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents listed on the "Schedule of Patents" attached hereto and hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Bollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for the past, present or future infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the terms for which the Patents have been or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment and sale set forth therein not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorised, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

UNISYS CORPORATION .

By:
Name: Ronald C. Anderson
Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0565 State of New York

88

County of New York :

Notary Public

(Seal)

ICHE OCRADI Metany Public, State of Marryani, No. 31-4748019 Constitute Marryani Greenly (ICHESTATE France Marris No. 1804)

-3-

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0566